

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	PRONTO PRESS		COLT REPRODUCTION	
			State 450 UNIT RATE	Code 71955 COST	State 050 UNIT RATE	Code 21690 COST
I.	FILMS:					
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit.....per film	24 x	5.75	136.00	6.00	144.00
II.	DUPLICATING/PRINTING,BINDING & DISTRIBUTION:					
(a)	Per Printed Page size unit...per ink color					
	Direct Image or Suitable Reproduction					
(1)	Makenready and Setup Charges	110 x	3.50	385.00	No Charge	
(2)	Per 100 Copies	1019 x	1.50	1,528.50	2.00	2,038.00
	Printing Using Negatives					
(3)	Makenready and Setup Charges	24 x	12.00	288.00	10.00	240.00
(4)	Per 100 Copies	228 x	1.80	410.40	2.00	456.00
III.	PAPER: Per 100 Page-size Leaves					
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m ² (50 lb.)	727 x	1.90	1,381.30	0.75	545.25
(b)	White Offset Book, 90 g/m ² (60 lb.)	50 x	2.35	112.50	1.00	50.00
(c)	White Offset Book, 105 g/m ² (70 lb.)	50 x	2.25	112.50	1.25	62.50
(d)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m ² (20 lb.)	50 x	1.60	80.00	1.00	50.00
(e)	Colored Vellum Book, 90 g/m ² (60 lb.)	26 x	2.25	58.50	2.00	52.00
(f)	White/Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 135 g/m ² (50 lb)	24 x	2.25	54.00	2.00	48.00
(g)	White/Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m ² (65 lb)	263 x	4.30	1,130.90	2.00	526.00
(h)	White Xerographic, 75 & 90 g/m ² (20-34 lb.)	57 x	1.70	96.90	0.75	42.75
IV.	ADDITIONAL BINDERY OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Saddle stitch.....per 100 books	108 x	0.60	64.80	10.00	1,080.00
(b)	Side stitch (1 or 2 stitches).....per 100 books	96 x	0.90	86.40	7.00	672.00
(c)	Kraft paper banding or Shrink-film wrappingper band/wrap	100 x	0.18	18.00	0.15	15.00
(d)	Drilling (each run).....per 100 leaves	100 x	0.50	50.00	0.30	30.00
(e)	Folding.....per 100 leaves	326 x	3.00	978.00	1.00	326.00
(f)	Collating furnished sheets...per 100 leaves	326 x	2.75	896.50	2.00	652.00
(g)	Tab or water seal on right side.....per book	100 x	0.20	20.00	0.05	5.00
(h)	Gathering & stitching furnished preprinted cover sets.....per 100 sets	18 x	3.00	54.00	3.00	54.00
(i)	Affixing furnished address labels.....per 100 labels	109 x	3.20	348.80	5.00	545.00
(l)	Inserting into and sealing furnished envelopesper 100 envelopes	12 x	4.50	54.00	8.00	96.00
(k)	Inserting furnished No. 9 or 10 envelopes.....per 100 envelopes	4 x	4.50	18.00	5.00	20.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS	\$8,365.00	1%-10 Days	\$7,749.50
DISCOUNT if any		1.000%	77.50
DISCOUNTED TOTALS	\$8,365.00		\$7,672.01

AWARDED